H \$240.00 2071307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newspring Mezzanine Capital II, L.P		02/26/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. Walter Packaging Corp.		
Street Address:	2900 Grant Avenue		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19144		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2071307	BAGVERTISING
Registration Number:	4928280	LAB SHIELD
Registration Number:	3943282	S. WALTER PACKAGING
Registration Number:	3826986	UF LINE
Registration Number:	1115307	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	3885193	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	4969231	UNIFLEX PACKAGING SOLUTIONS THAT PERFORM
Registration Number:	1973320	UNIVAULT
Registration Number:	2027460	UNIVAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-756-6600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27755-0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner			
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021			
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Security Release 2021#page1.tif				

source=TM Security Release 2021#page1.tif source=TM Security Release 2021#page2.tif source=TM Security Release 2021#page3.tif source=TM Security Release 2021#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 30, 2014 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), S. Walter Packaging Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest to NewSpring Mezzanine Capital II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), and such Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2014, at Reel 5375 / Frame 536.

WHEREAS, all of the obligations of Grantor to Lender related to the Security Agreement have been satisfied and terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and terminates its security interests and any other right, title or interest it may have in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by such Marks, effective as of the date set forth below and does hereby agree to the filing of this termination and release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated February 26, 2021.

LENDER:

NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL II, L.P.

By: NSM II, L.P., its general partner By: NSM II GP, LLC, its general partner

Steve Hohman Presiden

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	OWNER
BAGVERTISING	US	75041527	2071307	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
LAB SHIELD and Design	US	86/356,480	4928280	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
ECONOVAULT	US	74514117	1973321	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
JET POUCH	US	73572484	1400310	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
MICRO-TEX	US	74/690,725	1,976,657	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
S. WALTER PACKAGING	US	85021430	3943282	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
TEXTURE-FLEX	US	73040955	1031460	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
TRANSCASH*	US	85119729	3954577	Uniflex Holdings, Inc.
TRANSCASH/CHECK*	US	85119734	3954578	Uniflex Holdings, Inc.
TRANSCOINBAG*	US	85119717	3969580	Uniflex Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	OWNER
TRI-FLEX	US	73572483	1400309	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UF LINE	US	77746800	3826986	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
ULTRAVAULT	US	77331944	3585420	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIFLEX	US	73150413	1115307	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIFLEX	US	77905376	3885193	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIFLEX and Design	US	74502977	2142948	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIFLEX and Design (Top Right Side)	US	74502978	2034098	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIFLEX SOLUTIONS THAT PERFORM and Design	US	77905582	4010059	S. Walter Packaging Corp.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	OWNER
UNIFLEX PACKAGING SOLUTIONS THAT PERFORM and Design	US	86213031	4969231	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIVAULT	US	74514116	1973320	S. Walter Packaging Corp.
UNIVAULT and Design	US	74526407	2027460	S. Walter Packaging Corp.

^{*}Such trademarks may registered in the name of Uniflex Holdings, Inc., a predecessor-by-merger to the Company.

TRADEMARK APPLICATION		APPLICATION NO	OWNER
LABSHIELD	US	86022223	S. Walter Packaging Corp.

RECORDED: 03/05/2021